


 

2 

11. JO-016-2023 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council authorizing the 

non-warranty donation of those properties located at 244 Huval Street (Assessment No. 6022919) and 250 Huval 

Street (Assessment No. 6020323) to the Coco Tribe of Canneci Tinne, a certified non-profit, pursuant to La. R.S. 

47:2205. (Community Development and Planning) 

 

INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCES 

 

12. PO-015-2023 An ordinance of the Lafayette Parish Council authorizing the Lafayette Mayor-President to 

execute a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the 15th Judicial District Public Defender Office. (Legal) 

 

13. PO-016-2023 An ordinance of the Lafayette Parish Council authorizing a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement 

between the Louisiana Department of Health – Office of Public Health, the Parish of Lafayette, Lafayette General 

Foundation, Inc. and Lafayette General Health System, Inc. for a Lafayette Parish Mobile Health Clinic. (Mayor-

President) 

 

14. PO-017-2023 An ordinance of the Lafayette Parish Council amending the FY 22/23 operating and capital 

budgets of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government by increasing the Use of Fund Balance by 

$420,000 in the Drainage Maintenance Fund (261) and appropriating within the Drainage Department for 

Roadside Excavation and Channel Clearing-Parish. (Drainage) 

 

15. PO-018-2023 An ordinance of the Lafayette Parish Council declaring the building or structure located at 1814 

Bonin Road, Youngsville, Louisiana, owned by Jamie Monique Hebert, c/o Gerald J. Block, attorney appointed, 

to be dilapidated and dangerous to the public welfare and ordering the condemnation of same. (Community 

Development and Planning) 

 

16.  Comments from the public concerning the above introductory ordinances. 

 
JOINT INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCES 

 

17. JO-017-2023 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council authorizing the 

Lafayette Mayor-President to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between the Lafayette City-Parish 

Consolidated Government, the Louisiana Department of Treasury and the State of Louisiana concerning Act 170 

of 2022 Regular Legislative Session of the Louisiana Legislature and amending the FY 22/23 capital budget of 

the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government by increasing reimbursement revenues from the State of 

Louisiana, Department of Treasury in the amount of $750,000.00 and appropriating within the Public Works 

Department for the Pinhook Road Turn Lanes Construction Project. (Public Works) 

 

18. JO-018-2023 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council amending the FY 

22/23 operating budget of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government by increasing the Use of Prior 

Year Fund Balance in Fund 550 in the amount of $225,000.00 and appropriating within the Public Works 

Department, Environmental Quality, Code Enforcement Division for additional funding needed for contractual 

services used for grass cutting and debris removal. (Public Works) 

 

19. JO-019-2023 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council amending the FY 

22/23 operating budget of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government by increasing revenues in the 

amount of $1,089,761.74 and reallocating unexpended administrative funds in the amount of $21,827.04 in 

Emergency Rental Assistance Program Funds received from the U.S. Department of the Treasury and 

appropriating funds within the Community Development and Planning Department to SMILE Community Action 

Agency. (Community Development and Planning) 

 

20. JO-020-2023 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council providing for the 

abandonment of a 110’ spoil easement on Tract 2, of Bagnetto, Ruby J. Scranton Subdivision, located at 803 

Marteau Road. (Community Development and Planning) 

 

21.  Comments from the public concerning the above joint introductory ordinances. 

 

http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2250196
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2250207
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2250208
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2250203
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2250204
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2250216
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2250211
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2250212
http://apps.lafayettela.gov/OBCouncil/ViewDocument.aspx?docID=2250215


3 

ADJOURN 

 

 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PLEASE CONTACT 

VERONICA L. ARCENEAUX, COUNCIL CLERK, AT 291-8810 DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE 

THAT IS NECESSARY, IF SPECIAL ASSISTANCE IS NEEDED. 


